UNOFFICIAL COPY

17 RS BR 1363

1	A JOINT RESOLUTION designating a portion of Kentucky Route 36 in Owen
2	County and Grant County in honor and memory of Chase Duvall.
3	WHEREAS, Chase Duvall was born on March 27, 1973, the cherished son of
4	Donald and Becky Lewis Duvall; and
5	WHEREAS, Chase Duvall was a longtime employee at Owen Electric, where he
6	was a System Operations Supervisor; and
7	WHEREAS, Chase Duvall was a devoted volunteer fireman, joining the Jonesville
8	Fire Department in 1994 and serving as chief since 2000; and
9	WHEREAS, Chase Duvall also served his community as a member of the Owenton
10	Fire Department and the Owen County Search and Rescue; and
11	WHEREAS, Chase Duvall would give everything of himself to save another; and
12	WHEREAS, Chase Duvall tragically departed this earthly life on April 13, 2016;
13	and
14	WHEREAS, Chase Duvall was an organ donor and is still to this day, even in his
15	absence, giving of himself to extend the life of others; and
16	WHEREAS, Chase Duvall was preceded in death by his brother, Brent David
17	Duvall. He is survived by his parents; wife, Sheena Taylor Duvall; children, Cameron
18	and Micah Duvall; in-laws, Kenny Taylor and Sheree Reich; brother, Devin Duvall and
19	his wife, Casey; sister, Lindsey Tirey and her husband Shane; his niece, nephews, aunts
20	and uncles; and his brotherhood of firemen who will miss his presence in their lives.
21	NOW, THEREFORE,
22	Be it resolved by the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of Kentucky:
23	→Section 1. The Transportation Cabinet is hereby directed to designate Kentucky
24	Route 36 from the intersection of United States Highway 127N in Owen County to the
25	intersection of Kentucky Route 22E in Grant County as the "Chase Duvall Memorial
26	Highway," and shall, within 30 days of the effective date of this Resolution, erect the
27	appropriate signage.

Page 1 of 1